Spare Parts Catalogue
F85 Dep - ed. 2005

1 - WASH COMPONENTS

2 - RINSE COMPONENTS

3 - TANK COMPONENTS

4 - CONTROL BOX

5 - DRAIN PUMP PARTS

6 - DOOR

7 -HOOD

8 - WATER-SOFTENER

9 - BREAK TANK COMPONENTS
10 - DISPENSERS




MO,

GRUPPO LAVAGGIO - COMPOSANTS LAVAGE
A lamber

WASH COMPONENTS - WASCHROHR - LAVADO F85

1L

ED. 06/2005

TAV. 1 D1 18

0201821
0200080

0203011

0800052

0202101
0200126
0gcoo1e

0200093

0201458
0200097

0201820
0200164
0200069

(201922

0202120
0500505
(800686
0800901

0500500

0200025

(203009

(221331

0201923

0200063




1-WASH COMPONENTS

0200025 FILTER D.215X65 K0637

0200058 RING NUT 1'%

0200069 CLAMP 40-60

0200080 RING NUT 1'% 2190 PA

0200097 RUBBER JOINT 105X45X3 4H

0200099 NYLTITE JOINT M8

0200126 WASH COLUMN 031 REF.5

0200131 RADIOR SLEEVE 30X100 F 1854-94
0200164 CLAMP 32-50

0200298 CLAMP 25-40

0201458 COUPLING FLANGE 1" D.110

0201820 LOWER WASHING AND RINSING MANIFOLD
0201821 WASHING MANIFOLD F85VS 3200
0201922 RUBBER DELIVERY SLEEVE F85UL 5565
0201923 SUCTION RUBBER SLEEVE F85UL
0202101 WASH ARM BOSS D.18 2H NSF

0202120 WASH ARM BOSS D.22 4H NSF

0203009 OR SUCTION GASKET F85

0203011 JOINT 6162 UPPER WASHING F

0221331 ELBOW 1"%2X40 SUCTION F92 CHAIR 2131
0301204 WASH PUMP HP 0,75 ZF320 LGB 230/1/50
0500500 WASH ARM 540/6H NSF

0500505 WASH ARM 380/6H NSF

0800016 SCREW TEM8X40 STAINLESS STEEL
0800052 TEFLON WASHER 57X42X2

0800686 NYLON WASHER 50X22.2X2 2782-96

0800901 WASH ARM S.S.WASHER 50X22,2 2781




GRUPPO RISCIACQUO - COMPOSANTS RINCAGE '
A lamber| .5 covoNENTS Aol ; F85 | 2L

MCD. TAV.

RINSE COMPONENTS-NACHSPULROHR-ENJUAGUE
ED. 08/2005

TAV. 2 DI 10
0200370

0800644
0800498

0800205
0200371

0200303
0201185

0200804

{0201171 Inex)
{0201176 Inea)

0200608
0201151
0800499

(200825 inax]

(0208178 Inx)

(0201171 Ino)

0200287

ek kA

0200086
(800205
0200612

N\

0200091

(800712
" s £ 0599999

L8 (—ﬂ. T
& "\ 0200038
Rl

I

o]

i
0201820 7
204952 W S

0260190
n2004499

0200140 (= < 0200499
ﬁgﬂ 0200140

(300025

0300072 0200188
0400262
0200041 0900001

0300002 /(4500W)



2 - RINSE COMPONENTS

0200012 RH RINSE ARM 230MM BASKET 50

0200013 LH RINSE ARM 230MM BASKET 50

0200038 S.S. PIVOT FOR LOWER RINSE ARM 1205
0200041 OR 6225 RINSETANK ELEMENT

0200086 RINSE ARM BOSS 1206

0200091 CRYSTAL HOSE PP 4X6

0200140 CLAMP 17X19

0200188 RUBBER SEAL 25X16X2

0200190 CLAMP 13X15

0200268 BICONIC NUT TEFLON 3/8X12

0200287 COMPLETE RINSE ARM FOR 50X50 SIZE RACK
0200300 PIPE CLAMP 15X17

0200303 OR 2021 RINSE NOZZLES

0200327 RINSETANK INSULATION 5LT.D. 110 2725
0200370 RH RINSE ARM 200MM 45

0200371 LH RINSE ARM 200MM 45

0200443 RINSE AID PUMP BOTTOM FILTER

0200499 RUBBER HOSE 12X19,5 FOOD QUALITY
0200608 RINSE NOZZLE FIXING RING NUT OT/NI 2611
0200625 S.S.NOZZLE FIXING RING NUT 2611

0200804 UPPER RINSE ARM EFFE-ELLE

0201003 UPPER RINSE PIVOT 2608/96 NSF

0201151 RINSE ARM ROTATING BOSS 2142/95
0201164 RINSE NOZZLE HOLE 1,2 D.2612 NSF
0201165 RINSE NOZZLE HOLE 1,5 D.2609 NSF
0201171 S.S.RINSE NOZZLE HOLE 1,5 2609

0201176 STAINLESS STEEL RINSE JET / HOLE 1,2
0201820 LOWER WASHING AND RINSING MANIFOLD
0201821 WASHING MANIFOLD F85VS 3200

0201952 SILICONE/STEEL DOSING PUMP/BOILER HOSE
0300002 S.S.ELEMENT 4500W/3 FLANGE

0300012 ELEMENT 6000W/3 S.S.FLANGE

0300025 SIMPLE SOLENOID VALVE

0300079 CLAMP FOR RINSETANK INSULATION
0300302 UNIPOLAR SAFETY THERMOSTAT 105° BN5
0301112 COVER FOR HEATER 1 ELEMENT 3X6MM
0400262 RINSETANK 5LT D.110 R.E. 2756

0406377 PLATE FOR RINSETANK THERMOSTAT DSP 7267
0500605 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DVGW GD
0599999 RINSE AID PUMP TYPE 3000

0800130 UPPER ROTATING RINSE ARM SCREW
0800205 S.S.NUT M12X1 724 E16S5

0800498 LB RINSE ARM BUSH D.16.2 2143

0800499 LB RINSE ARM BUSH D.13.3 2606

0800501 BLOCK FOR EDDY SCREW UPPER RINSE 7366
0800622 S.S. SCREW TPSTCR M3X16

0800644 S.S. SCREW TPSTCR M3X8

0800656 BRASS HEXAGONAL NUT M6

0800673 BRASS BICONIC NUT

0800712 S.S.SPRING 160MM RINSE AID PUMP HOSE

0900001

RUBBER LOAD HOSE 90°C VDE




lamt GRUPPO VASCA - COMPOSANTS CUVE Moo Tay
a TANK COMPONENTS - TANKROHR - GRUPO CUBA F85 3L

ED. 068/2005
] i TAY. 3 DI 10
// - é
o
Y

0400151 (option)

0800422
0800102
0200227

0200113 Ny
0200173 L
i s,
,-/
0300007 £45
0300005 %

0200196
0201455

0200114

0200403




3 - TANK COMPONENTS

0200078 DRAIN UNION 1"1/4X32 2121 RIF.21+22 8121
0200110 FLAT JOINT 31X21X2

0200112 DRAIN HOSE D.28 C/317

0200113 DRAIN 007 REF.18

0200114 NUT 2" DRAIN PLUG 2190

0200147 RUBBER PIPE FITTING M12X4 90° 1821-94
0200173 RUBBER JOINT 75X58X2 REF.19

0200180 OVERFLOW EFFE/ELLE 1280

0200196 NYLTITE JOINT M3

0200227 NYLTITE JOINT M4

0200295 NYLTITE JOINT M12

0200298 CLAMP 25-40

0200403 FLAT JOINT 38X27X2 3794

0200515 LEVEL SWITCH HOSE 4,2X10,4

0201455 FRONT AIR TRAP L=85MM

0300005 THERMOSTAT 90°C INONC BOILER IMIT
0300006 S.S. THERMOSTAT SHEATH

0300007 THERMOSTAT 900CVC.2100V.INANC TANK IMIT
0300009 CLUTCH SPRING REF.134

0300067 TANK ELEMENT 2000W

0400151 STRAINER DRAWER F92 VS 3021

0400395 FILTER INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT F92 VS 2675
0500006 CLAMP CLIC 11,5-13,5

0800102 STAINLESS STEEL NUT M4

0800187 S.S. SCREW ATFTCTCR 3,9X9,5

0800422 THREADED SPACER

0800655 NICKEL-PLATED BRASS NUT %"

0800677

S.S. SCREW TEM4X10




oD, T

GO - T Al
3 lamber QUADRO ELETTRICO - TABLEAL ELECTRIQUE F85 4L

CONTROL BOX - SCHALT-TAFEL - CAJA ELECTRICA _
ED. 08/2005
TAV 4 DI 12

—
—_—
\ =l oy
%, Y =]
5 Y o
. % W
k 4 M .p.. )
| W
V] 3 ....’. %
A " LYY
\ ’ 1 \
YR VoMY
b 4 Ny N
O e b
B b N -
\ \ ——
—_—

300138




& lamber

4 - CONTROL BOX

0200515 LEVEL SWITCH HOSE 4,2X10,4

0300026 LEVEL SWITCH 60/30 16A 1INONC

0300058 CONTACTOR 16A 4NO LC1-K0610M7
0300060 CONTACTOR LC1K0601M7 3NOINC 16A-AC3
0300081 CAPACITOR 12,5 MF

0300121 PM20 TIMER SHOE AZ511

0300138 MAGNETIC SWITCH A81 1NO

0300193 CABLE FIXER PA 268 + SCREW 3,5X25
0300284 GREEN LED D.6

0300351 SELECTOR KNOB

0300823 TIMER 3 CYCLE MULTIFUNCTION

0300900 ANTIJAMMING FILTER 411135001

0301019 Fipkkk* REPLACED BY 0301025**+xkk
0301051 OVAL PUSHBOTTON SUPPORT

0301069 GREY OVAL BUTTON

0301100 GREY PUSH BUTTON 16A 1NO 30X30
0301747 ***REPLACED BY 0301745 RELAY***wkkk
0405034 CONTROL PANEL EFFE 3T 7313

0500006 CLAMP CLIC 11,5-13,5

0800652 S.S. SELFLOCKING NUT M3

0800666

S.S.SCREW TEM3X10




GRUPPO POMPA SCARICO - POMPE DE VIDANGE | ¥ e

@A lamber|  DRAIN PUMPE PARTS - ABLAUFPUMPE F85 5L
BOMBA DESAGUE o neromos
0301100 0301025 TAV. 5 DI 10

0300351
0301000 0300964

0405034

0301051
T~—_0301069
™~—_0301051
™~_0301068

0800677
N 0200227
0200180 fF , 0800107
0200113 ~__ 0800422

< =—o 0900006
X A 0200299

0200059
0200173

0200114

0200403
0200078

0200298
0201935

0200298




5 - DRAIN PUMP PARTS

0200059 RUBBER HOSE 10X17 FOOD QUALITY
0200078 DRAIN UNION 1"1/4X32 2121 RIF.21+22 8121
0200113 DRAIN 007 REF.18

0200114 NUT 2" DRAIN PLUG 2190

0200173 RUBBER JOINT 75X58X2 REF.19
0200227 NYLTITE JOINT M4

0200298 CLAMP 25-40

0200299 CLAMP 20-32

0200403 FLAT JOINT 38X27X2 3794

0201935 DRAIN PUMP SLEEVE F85 7052

0221310 ELBOW RUBBER PIPE FITTING 3/8"MX12
0300047 NUT PP 3/8" 2190

0300068 DRAIN PUMP 30W 290886 ASK/CEMA
0300072 NYLON CLAMP 5215-200-48

0300284 GREEN LED D.6

0300351 SELECTOR KNOB

0301000 GREEN ON/OFF SWITCH 16A 2NO 30X30
0301025 SWITCH F85-01-L21

0301051 OVAL PUSHBOTTON SUPPORT

0301068 BLUE OVAL BUTTON

0301069 GREY OVAL BUTTON

0301100 GREY PUSH BUTTON 16A 1NO 30X30
0400151 STRAINER DRAWER F92 VS 3021
0400395 FILTER INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT F92 VS 2675
0405034 CONTROL PANEL EFFE 3T 7313
0800102 STAINLESS STEEL NUT M4

0800422 THREADED SPACER

0800677 S.S. SCREW TEM4X10

0900006 DRAIN PUMP OUTLET HOSE D.19.5

11



MO,

TAY.

SPORTELLO - PORTE '

A lamber DOOR - TUR - PUERTA F85 6L
ED. 06/2005
el S Tay. 6 DI 10

0800006 =gy 63
4\_
._-"'!'- {-;.a )
DBO000E

0800677

(W=~ ) 0800101

@ - ) 0800058

1
0200668

: 0200103
2
0800404

5 0800063
0800066
‘ wovs
0800633 (N
0800256/|| | o
0800402 -
0800403
0800400 0800065
08o0e46 0608068

0200665

0800065
(800066
0800064
0200665
(200668
(200103
0200669

- 0800714

i
H

. (800652
. 0800011
\ AN 0800111

0800666




6 - DOOR

0200103 OR 2050 NOZZLE SUPPORT D.16MM
0200665 DOOR PIN BUSH FOR SPRING

0200666 DOOR PIN NUT FOR SPRING

0200668 DOOR SPRING STRETCHER PLATE/PIN R.
0200669 LEFT PLATE/PIVOT DOOR SPRING-STRETCHER
0406010 DOOR TIE ROD LOCK F/LB 2500-2501/95
0500016 STAINLESS STEEL HANDLE 192MM EFFE ELESA
0800006 LOCKING DOOR WITH NUTS 225-83
0800011 STAINLESS STEEL NUT M3

0800058 S.S.FLAT WASHER 4X12

0800063 S.S.NUT M6

0800064 S.S. FLAT WASHER

0800065 INOX SCREW TEM6 X16

0800066 S.S. GROWER WASHER

0800101 S.S. NOTCHED WASHER

0800111 NOTCHED S.S. RING D.3

0800163 S.S.POELIER SCREW M6X10

0800256 S.S.FLAT WASHER D.5SMM

0800400 DOOR TIE ROD M5X305 795

0800401 TIE ROD ARTICULATION

0800402 DOOR TIE ROD STOPPER

0800403 DOOR SLIDE PLATE

0800404 DOOR LOCK SEAT

0800646 M4X10 POELIER SCREW

0800652 S.S. SELFLOCKING NUT M3

0800653 S.S. SELFLOCKING NUT M5

0800654 M4 STAINLESS STEEL SELFLOCKING NUT
0800665 S.S. SCREW

0800666 S.S.SCREW TEM3X10

0800677 S.S. SCREW TEM4X10

0800714 DOOR SPRING

13



MO0, TAW
CARROZZERIA - CARROSSERIE
E3 lamber HOOD - KARROSSERIE - CARROCERIA F85 7L

ED. 06/2005
Tav. 7 01 18

0400452

0500600

0400404

0400206

0400451
-

0405034

0500122

0500124 e porth posieo

wih drmie] o

nit Abia

¢

040032
0400340 [cn pomea searieo

aves pompe de vidangs
it drain pumgp
mi Ablaitniemps)

~. 0400307

0300751




& lamber

7 -HOOD

0300751 EXTERNAL WIRING CLAMP PA223 6 POLES
0400156 LEFT GUIDE F92

0400157 RIGHT GUIDE F92

0400206 LOOM PLATE EFFE 2198

0400227 BASE F92 4870

0400307 BACK PANEL F92

0400320 FRONT PANEL F85 2681

0400340 FRONT PANEL FOR F92 WITH DRAIN PUMP
0400404 TANK F85 VS

0400450 SIDE PANEL 050F-075F-F85-F92

0400451 SIDE PANEL LH 050F-075F-F85-F92

0400452 UPPER PANEL EFFE

0400471 DOOR PANEL 050F-F85-075F-F92

0401003 DOOR F92-050F-F85-075F

0405034 CONTROL PANEL EFFE 3T 7313

0406005 THERMOSTATS/RINSE AID PUMP BEARING F85VS
0406142 SPLASH SHIELD PLATE RIGHT DOOR EFFE 2516
0406143 SPLASH SHIELD PLATE LEFT DOOR EFFE 2516
0500600 STEAM BREATHER SLEEVE

0800046 FOOT M10

0800646 M4X10 POELIER SCREW

0800654 M4 STAINLESS STEEL SELFLOCKING NUT

15



GRUPPO DEPURATORE-GROUPE ADOUCISSEUR | T
A lamber WATER-SOFTENER-WASSERENTKALKER F85 8 L
DESCONCENTRADOR D, o8/200s
0301100 GSD?UEéu“EH TAV. 8 01 10
0301100
0300297

0300351

0301051

0200700 %ﬁf

0200059 i 0200700
[

Ta, \
| ] _ 3 ' .

ol

Reduction-Reduzietventii—"

- e,

ficofiltre-flter

0300284




& lamber

8 - WATER-SOFTENER

0200011 WATER-SOFTENER COLUMN

0200059 RUBBER HOSE 10X17 FOOD QUALITY
0200140 CLAMP 17X19

0200149 SALT JAR FOR WATER-SOFTENER
0200426 CHECK VALVE DEP GRC WZ-165-004
0200499 RUBBER HOSE 12X19,5 FOOD QUALITY
0200700 COLLAR CLAMP 16X18

0300284 GREEN LED D.6

0300297 REGENERATION TIMER

0300351 SELECTOR KNOB

0301025 SWITCH F85-01-L21

0301051 OVAL PUSHBOTTON SUPPORT
0301067 YELLOW OVAL BUTTON

0301069 GREY OVAL BUTTON

0301100 GREY PUSH BUTTON 16A 1NO 30X30
0301149 DOUBLE CLEANER SOLENOID VALVE/RULER
0405034 CONTROL PANEL EFFE 3T 7313
0500605 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DVGW GD

17



GRUPPO BREAK TANK - COMPOSANTS BREAK TANK
BREAK TANK COMPONENTS-BREAK TANK-ROHR
GRUPO BREAK TANK

TAW

F85 9L
BREAK TANK | =p. os/2005

MO0,

TAV. 9 DI 10

0401131

0200695
0500605/T

0200171

0200426
0200499

0500303

0200700
0200499

h
-\ ‘
=
S
5

A

0300362
0300201

.
L ¥,

{ORAD,

(i
e

"
Vo
i

A
{

=)

0200499
0200140

0300025
0301144

0200188
0999999




& lamber

9 - BREAK TANK COMPONENTS

0200140 CLAMP 17X19

0200162 ELBOW 3/8" PP FF 2250

0200171 FLAT JOINT 27X17X2 OMNIA-BLU

0200188 RUBBER SEAL 25X16X2

0200207 T RUBBER PIPE FITTING D.12

0200211 OR 3030 PLUG M10X1/A81 LEVEL SWITCH
0200426 CHECK VALVE DEP GRC WZ-165-004
0200499 RUBBER HOSE 12X19,5 FOOD QUALITY
0200695 BREAK TANK LEVELS EXTENSION F85 7304
0200700 COLLAR CLAMP 16X18

0221310 ELBOW RUBBER PIPE FITTING 3/8"MX12
0300025 SIMPLE SOLENOID VALVE

0300188 LEVEL CHECK ROD A81 VP 70/120/345
0300201 CONDENSER-CAPACITOR 8 pF

0300362 BREAK TANK PUMP PSV45

0301144 PRESSURE REDUCER 10 LT/MIN

0301747 ***REPLACED BY 0301745 RELAY***wkkk
0400602 HOSE FASTENER BEARING D.16

0500605 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE DVGW GD
0999999 RUBBER PIPE FITTING ELBOW/RING NUT

19



MO0, TAR
DOSATORI - DOSEURS
e m DISPENSERS - DOSIERGERATE-DOSIFICADORES F85 0L
ED. 08/2005
TAV. 10 DI 10

08000S1

1 emisec=3,6 Lih

DOSATORE ADDITIVO DI RISCIACQUO-DOSEUR DE PRODUIT POUR RINGAGE

RINSE AID DISPENSER - NACHSPULMITTELDOSIERGERAT-DOSIFICADOR ABRILLANTADOR cod. 0599999

TC Maxis

0200425

0200441

0200428




10 - DISPENSERS

0200091 CRYSTAL HOSE PP 4X6

0200178 FLAT JOINT 19X12X2 REF.121

0200303 OR 2021 RINSE NOZZLES

0200425 RINSE AID PUMP VALVE COM3000

0200427 MIN RING VITON RINSE AID PUMP 3000
0200428 RINSE AID PUMP MEMBRANE MOD.3000
0200429 OR 3218 RINSE AID PUMP MOD.3000

0200431 GUIDE WASHER RINSE AID SPRING 3000
0200433 RINSE AID PUMP INTERNAL GASKET

0200434 RINSE AID PUMP BODY MOD.3000

0200438 RINSE AID PUMP SUCTION UNION

0200439 VALVE BEARING PLUG FOR RINSE AID PUMP
0200440 OR JOINT FOR RINSE AID PUMP

0200441 COMPLETE RAM KIT RINSE AID PUMP 3000
0200442 OR 2025 RINSE AID PUMP 3000

0200443 RINSE AID PUMP BOTTOM FILTER

0200511 RED CRYSTAL HOSE (DETERGENT)

0201460 S.S.DETERGENT PUMP FILTER

0500060 PERISTALTIC DETERGENT PUMP BIME/BREAK
0500071 NEEDLEHOLDER CROSS FOR DETERGENT PUMP
0500072 SANTOPRENE PERISTALTIC HOSE NEW MODEL
0500090 S.S.DETERGENT INJECTOR

0500091 DETERGENT INJECTOR BRASS NUT 2102
0599999 RINSE AID PUMP TYPE 3000

0800063 S.S.NUT M6

0800066 S.S. GROWER WASHER

0800091 S.S.NUT M12

0800102 STAINLESS STEEL NUT M4

0800659 S.S.SCREW TCTCR M4X40

0800712 S.S.SPRING 160MM RINSE AID PUMP HOSE

21



